NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN REQUEST FOR EPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI)

PROCUREMENT OF CONSULTANCY SERVICES TO ASSESS EXISTING CONDITION OF INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS AND SHOPPING CENTRE (IBSC), KARACHI TO UTILIZE ITS 8TH TO 11TH FLOORS FOR OFFICE ACCOMMODATION

National Bank of Pakistan, invites Electronic Expression of Interest (EOI) from the Consultant Firms / Consultants, registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Department for the aforesaid services. Method of Selection i.e. "Quality & Cost Based Selection" will be used.

2. Electronic Expression of Interest documents containing detailed requirements, terms and conditions is available for the registered bidders on **EPADS** at <u>https://eprocure.gov.pk</u> and on NBP website at <u>https://www.nbp.com.pk/TENDER;</u> free of cost.

3. The Electronic Expression of Interest, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the EOI documents must be submitted through **EPADS** on or before **December 23, 2024, at 11:00 AM**. Manual submission shall not be accepted. The Electronic Expression of Interest (EOI) will be opened on the same day at **11:30 AM** in presence of Procurement Committee and Consultant Firms / Consultants who opt to participate at the following venue:

Office of VP/Wing Head, Engineering Wing Head Office, Engineering Group, LCMG, 3rd Floor, National Bank of Pakistan, Head Office Building, I.I Chundrigar Road, Karachi.

4. In terms of Rule 48 of Public Procurement Rules, 2004 Grievance Rederssal Committee (GRC) is constituted for subject procurement. Notification of the GRC is provided on EPADS at <u>https://www.nbp.com.pk</u> and on EPADS at <u>https://eprocure.gov.pk.</u>

Note:

In case of any technical difficulty in using EPADS, prospective bidders may contact PPRA Team, Director MIS Room No.109, 1st Floor, FBC building Sector G-5/2, Islamabad. Contact Number 051-111-137-237.

Divisional Head, Procurement Division, LCMG 3rd Floor, National Bank of Pakistan, Head Office I.I Chundrigar Road, Karachi. Tel. +92-21-99220331, 021- 38902435



National Bank of Pakistan ئىشىن بىيتكىآك ياكسىتان Engineering Group - LCMG

